BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

)	
)	
)	
)	
)	
)	
)	File No. WC-2017-0037
)	
)	
)	
)	
)	
)	
)	
)	
)	
)	
)	

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify that on the 27th day of December 2017, Counsel for Respondents caused the following to be served upon Counsel for the Complainants:

- Carriage Oaks Homeowners Association Responses to Complainants' Second Request for Production Directed to Defendant Carriage Oaks Homeowners Association;
- Carriage Oaks Not-For-Profit Water and Sewer Corporation's Response to Complainants' Second Request for Production Directed to Defendant Carriage Oaks Not-For-Profit Water and Sewer Corporation;
- Caring Americans Trust Foundation's Response to Complainants' Second Request for Production Directed to Defendant Caring Americans Trust Foundation; and
- Carl R. Mills' Response to Complainants' Second Request for Production Directed to Defendant Carl R. Mills.

The above documents were served upon Counsel for the Complainants electronically via email.

HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP

By: /s/ Whitney Smith
Bryan O. Wade, #41939
Whitney S. Smith #68405

Husch Blackwell LLP 901 St. Louis St., Suite 1800 Springfield, MO 65806 Office: (417) 268-4000

Fax No: (417) 268-4040

Bryan.wade@huschblackwell.com Whitney.smith@huschblackwell.com

Attorneys for Respondents.